ORDINANCE NO. 2017- L{
LAKE VILLA TOWNSEIP

TAX LEVY CRDINANCE

Revised: wovember 7, 2017

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL TOWN PURPOSES FOR THE

LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY,
2017, COLLECTABLE IN 2018.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD QOF TRUSTEES COF LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP,
AS FOLLOWS:

LAKE COUNTY ILLINCIS,

SECTION 1: That the sum of $1,764,500.00
one million seven hundred and sixt
are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the
township as that property is assessed and equalized,

ILLINCIS FOR THE TAX YEAR

RECEIVED

four theousand five hundred and 00/100

and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the township

as required by statute or voted by the pecple in accordance with the

law, for such purposes as:

1.

2

GENERAL TOWN
GENERAL ASSISTANCE

PARK MAINTENANCE

YEAR 2017

SECTION 2: The amount levied for each object and purpose shall be

as follows:

GENERAL TOWN FUND

Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities

Cther Expenditures
Capital OQutlay

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

ASSESSOR

Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities

Other Expenditures
Capital Outlay

TCTAL ASSESSOR

NOV 28 2017
LAKE COUNTY CLERK
CARLA N. WYCKOFF
in oxder to meet
Amount
Levied
$425,000
125,000
20,000
47,500
400,000
$1,017,500Q
$355,000
35,000
18,000
50C
4,000
412,500



TRANSPCRTATION
Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities

Other Expenditures
Capital Outlay

TOTAL TRANSPORTATICN
Contingencies

TCOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND

GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities

Other Expenditures
Capital Qutlay

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

HOME RELIEF
Contractual Services
Commodities

Other Expenditures

TOTAL HOME RELIEF
Contingencies

TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

PARK AND RECREATION FUND
Personnel

Contractual Services
Commodities

Other Expenditures
Capital Outlay

TOTAL PARK AND RECREATION FUND

Amount
Levied
$10,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
2,500

$45,000
42,500
38,000
7,500
34,000

159,267

51,000



Amount

Levied

5. IMRF FUND e ————

Personnel 581,500

TOTAL IMRE FUND $81, 500
6. FICA FUND

Personnel $57,000

TOTAI. FICA FUND $57, 000

GENERAL CORPORATE TAX 51,455,000

GENERAL ASSISTANCE TAX 4,000

PARK AND RECREATION TAX 167,000

IMRF TaX 81,500

FICA TAX 57,000

TOTAL TAXES LEVIED 51,764,500

SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County
Clerk of said County of Lake, on or before the last Tuesday cof December
as required by law, a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this
crdinance shall for any reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional
such finding shall not effect the validity of the remaining pertion of this
this ordinance,

SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect
after its adoption, as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 13th day of November,2017, pursuant to a roll call vote
by the Board of Trustees of lLake Villa Township.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES NAY ABSENT

g

Barbara Stout

Glenn L. Mc Collum

Paul Berker
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Terry Beadle

Daniel B. Venturi r
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TRUTH IN TAXATION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
L, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the presiding officer of Lake Villa Township, and as such presiding
officer I certify that the levy ordinance, a copy of which is attached, was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects
all respects in compliance with the provisions of Section 18-60 through 18-85 of the "Truth In Taxation" law

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of 60 ILCS 1/235-13, 35 ILCS 200/18-70 and on behalf of
and on behalf of of Lake Villa Township, Lake County Illinois.

This certificate applies to the 2017 levy

November 13, 2017

Date v Presiding Officer
Supervisor
Title
Town Fund
Levy certification

The undersigned, duly elected, Chairman and Clerk, Board of Trustees, Lake Villa Township, Lake County, Illinois,
does hereby certify that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance, of said Township
for the year 2017, as adopted this 13th day of November 2017.

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (60 ILCS 1/235) and on behalf of Lake Villa Township
Lake County, Illinois. This certification must be filed by the last Tuesday in December.

Daniel Venturi - Chairman
'‘Board of Trustees

Filed this 13 day of November 2017

hip Clerk



